Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Electrical Fees

DEDMIT EEEC	
PERMIT FEES - Application Fee (Non-Refundable): \$ \$ \frac{1}{2} \	NEO 00
· ·	\$50.00
	\$70.00
	\$70.00
	\$70.00
	\$70.00
<u> </u>	\$50.00
Service:	10.00
	\$40.00
·	\$50.00
•	60.00
	\$40.00
	\$40.00
	\$50.00
	\$20.00
	5.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	88.00
	88.00
	6.00
	8.00
<u>Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal, etc. (each):</u>	88.00
	\$5.00
K.V.A. and H.P. Rated Equipment:	
Units up to 20 K.V.A. and H.P	\$10.00
6" 21 to 50 K.V.A. or H.P	15.00
Units 51 K.V.A. or H.P. and over-	20.00
Signs:	
Unit-	30.00
Fire Alarms:	
Up to 10 devices-	\$50.00
11 - 20 devices-	\$100.00
Over 20 devices (each)-	5.00
Park Sites:	
Mobile Home or Recreational Vehicle Park Sites-	\$10.00
Energy Retrofit-Temp control:	\$50.00
Conduit Only or Ground Laying:	\$50.00
Feeder-Bus Ducts, etc per 50 ft (each):	\$10.00
Special/Safety Inspection:	\$50.00
Additional/Safety Inspection (each):	\$50.00
	\$25.00
Plan Review (min. fee \$75 per hr after):	\$100.00

Work started without a permit is a violation of city ordinance. Failure to obtain a permit will result in double permit fees being charged.

City of Corunna Fee Schedule

Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Mechanical Fees

PERMIT FEES -			
Application Fee (Non-Refundable):	\$50.00	Hydronic/Process:	
Underground Inspection:	\$70.00	Piping main line-	\$10.00
Rough Inspection:	\$70.00	Line per 100 feet:	\$20.00
Final Inspection:	\$70.00	Fire Supression Systems:	Ψ20.00
Re-Inspection (each):	\$70.00	Single Head Installation-	\$35.00
Burners: Under 400,000 BTU's-	\$50.00	Under \$2,000-	\$40.00
Over 400,000 BTU's-	\$50.00	Each addt'l \$1,000-	\$5.00
Solid Fuel Equipment/Water Heater:	\$40.00	Humidifiers:	\$10.00
Combined Fuel Furnaces:	\$40.00	Electronic Air Cleaner w/ Washer:	\$10.00
Air Conditioning, Refrigeration & Heat Pumps:	φ+0.00	Energy Converation Device:	\$10.00
Air Conditioning Units: 1 1/2 to 15-	\$30.00	Water Heater - Gas, Elect., or Oil Fired:	\$10.00
15 to 50 HP-	\$35.00	LPG/Fuel Oil Main Line:	\$40.00
Over 50 HP-	\$40.00	Each Addt'l Underground Line:	\$10.00
Centrifugal/Absorption Units/Chiller:	\$35.00	Additional Safety Inspection (ea):	\$50.00
Cooling Towers w/ Reservoirs:	\$50.00	Plan Review (min. fee \$75 hr after):	\$100.00
Evaporating Coils:	\$35.00		ψ.σσ.σσ
Heat Pumps:	\$35.00		
Refrigerator Systems:	φοσ.σσ		
Self Contained Units-	\$25.00		
Under 5 HP (split systems)-	\$30.00		
Over 5 HP (split systems)-	\$45.00		
Air Handlers, Self Contained Units:	* 10100		
Under 1,500 CFM-	\$20.00		
Over 1,500 CFM-	\$45.00		
Dedicated Vent Systems:	* 10100		
All Fuel Chimney-	\$20.00		
Class "B" Vent-	\$15.00		
Exhaust Fan - kitchen, bath, etc-	\$10.00		
Clothes Dryer-	\$10.00		
Heaters - Gas Fired, Steam/Hot Water:			
Unit Heater - Boiler-	\$40.00		
Infra-Red Heaters-	\$40.00		
Pool Heaters-	\$40.00		
Duct, Gas Piping & Fire Suppression Systems Bas	sed on Bldg:		
Duct system under \$2,000-	\$20.00		
Each additional \$2,000-	\$5.00		
Duct, underground per inspection-	\$40.00		
Gas Piping/Main Lines per 100 ft:	\$20.00		
Each branch opening:	\$5.00		

Work started without a permit is a violation of city ordinance. Failure to obtain a permit wil result in double permit fee being charged.

City of Corunna Fee Schedule Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Rental/Reservation Fees

Regular Park Hours: 6:00am - 10:00pm

McCurdy Event Center

Non-Refundable - 50% required at time of reservation. Balance due within 90 days of rental.

30 /6 required at time of reservation. Balance due within 30	days of fortal.		
Meeting Fee Schedule (Monday-Friday)	Lower Level	Upper Level	Both Levels
Full Day (8hours)	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$350.00
Half Day A.M. or P.M. (4 hours max)	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00
Mid-Day (10 a.m 4 p.m.)	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$300.00
Funeral Luncheon or Dinner	\$100.00	N/A	N/A
Kitchen/Kitchenette Use	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
	(Kitchen)	(Kitchenette)	(Kitchen/Kitchenette)
Deposit/Key/Damages	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00
Occasion Fee Schedule (Friday or Saturday)	Lower Level	Upper Level	Both Levels
Full Day (8 a.m 10 p.m.)	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00
Half Day A.M. or P.M. (8 a.m 2 p.m. or 4 p.m 10 p.m.)	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$900.00
Mid-Day (10 a.m 4 p.m.)	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00
Late Half Day Sunday (4 p.m 10 p.m.)	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$900.00
Kitchen/Kitchenette Use	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	(Kitchen)	(Kitchenette)	(Kitchen/Kitchenette)
Deposit/Key/Damages	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
Event Fee Schedule	Lower Level	Upper Level	Both Levels
Full Day (8 a.m 10 p.m.)	N/A	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
Full Weekend Rental (6 p.m. Friday - 12 p.m. Sunday)	N/A	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00
Kitchen/Kitchenette Use Included	N/A <	itchenette/Bar)	(Kitchen/Kitchenette/Bar)
Deposit/Key/Damages	N/A	\$600.00	\$600.00

^{**50%} rate reduction for Corunna Public School and Non-Corunna Police/Fire activities will apply & other non-for-profit functions only with mayor

Pavilion & Gazebo Reservation Times:

 Morning:
 6:00am - 11:30am

 Afternoon:
 11:30am - 4:30pm

 Evening:
 4:30pm - 10:00pm

All Park Pavilion & Gazebo Reservations Require a \$50 Cleaning Deposit.

Stu Coutts Recreation Center & Commercial Building/Youth Event Center:	(Additional \$50 key deposit)
Full Bldg Rental-	\$400.00
Double-Time Rental:	
Full Bldg Rental-	\$300.00
Single-Time Rental:	
Full Bldg Rental-	\$200.00
Eagle Scout & Jaycee Pavilion:	
Full Day Reservation:	\$125.00
Double-Time Reservation:	\$100.00
Single-Time Reservation:	\$75.00
<u>Dumond Pavilion:</u>	
Funn Day Reservation:	\$100.00
Double-Time Reservation:	\$75.00
Single-Time Reservation:	\$50.00
Gazebos - Spaniola & Riverbank:	
Full Day Reservation:	\$100.00
Double-Time Reservation:	\$75.00
Single-Time Reservation:	\$50.00

City of Corunna Fee Schedule Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Plumbing Fees

Application Fee (Non-Refundable):	\$50.00
Underground Inspection:	\$70.00
Rough Inspection:	\$70.00
Re-Inspection Fee (each):	\$70.00
Final Inspection:	\$70.00
Fixtures, Floor Drains, Special Drains,	
Water Connected Appliances (each):	\$5.00
Stacks (soil, waste, vent &	
conductor, each):	\$5.00
Ejector Pump:	\$25.00
Sewage Ejectors:	\$5.00
Water Service: less than 2"-	\$10.00
2" - 6"-	\$25.00
over 6"-	\$55.00
Water Heater (gas or oil fired):	\$10.00
Connection Bldg, Drain-Bldg, Sewers (each):	\$5.00
Water Softner:	\$10.00
Sewers (sanitary, storm, or combined):	
Less than 6"-	\$5.00
6" & over-	\$25.00
Manholes, Catch Basins (each):	\$5.00
Watering, Distributing Pipe (system):	
3/4" Water Distribution Pipe-	\$5.00
1" Water Distribution Pipe-	\$10.00
1 1/4" Water Distribution Pipe-	\$15.00
1 1/2" Water Distribution Pipe-	\$20.00
2" Water Distribution Pipe-	\$25.00
Over 2" Distribution Pipe-	\$30.00
Reduced Pressure Zone Back-Flow	
Preventer (each):	\$10.00
Additional/Safety Inspection (each):	\$50.00
Certification Fee (annual):	\$25.00
Plan Review (plus \$75 per hr after):	\$100.00

Work started without a permit is a violation of city ordinance. Failure to obtain a permit will result in double permit fees being charged.

Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Building/Zoning Fees

Application Fee (Non-Refundable):	\$50.00
Zoning Review (project drawing required):	\$40.00
Address Permit:	\$25.00
Zoning Book:	\$35.00
Rough Inspection:	\$70.00
Final Inspection:	\$70.00
Re-Inspection:	\$70.00
Swimming Pools: above ground-	\$50.00
below ground-	\$100.00
Residential - 5 Day Demolition:	\$150.00
(\$100 per additional day)	
Commercial/Industrial - 5 Day Demolition:	\$200.00
(\$100 per additional day)	
Sign Permit (per \$1,000 construction value):	\$10.00
Replacement Windows:	
(per \$1,000 construction value):	\$7.00
Moving a Structure:	\$100.00
Occupancy Permit:	\$50.00
Variance Request: Residential (RA/RO)-	\$100.00
Commercial/Industrial-	\$300.00
Special Land Use:	\$400.00
Rezoning Requests: Residential (RA/RO)-	\$100.00
Commercial/Industrial-	\$400.00
Plan Review (min. fee \$75 per hr after):	\$100.00
Land Division:	\$50.00

Construction Permits:	Value Calculation:
Decks/Porches	\$10.00 per sq foot
Attached Garage	\$20.00 per sq foot
Detached Garage / Pole Barn	\$20.00 per sq foot
Modular Homes on Foundation (out of park)	\$50.00 per sq foot
One or Two Family Residential	\$95.00 per sq foot

New Construction Building Permit Fees Shall be Calculated as Follows:

\$50.00 for the first \$1,000.00 of construction and \$7.00 per thousand (\$1,000.00)

there after/or any part thereof. Includes roofing, siding, windows, misc.

Rental Ordinance Fees Per Unit: (Inspection required every 3 years)

Three Units or LessFour Units or More\$30.00 per Unit
\$25.00 per Unit

Work started without a permit is a violation of city ordinance. Failure to obtain a permit will result in double permit fee being charged.

City of Corunna Fee Schedule Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Pine Tree Cemetery

(Fees set by Cemetery Board)

Grave Spaces:

1 Grave-	\$800.00
2 Graves bought at same time-	\$1,500.00
6 Graves (one lot)-	\$4,200.00

Grave Openings:

Regular hours cremation burial-	\$450.00
Saturdays or after 2:30 p.m. weekdays cremation burial-	\$550.00
Sunday or observed holidays cremation burial-	\$650.00
Regular grave openings during regular hours-	\$750.00
Regular grave openings on Saturdays and after 2:30 p.m. weekdays-	\$850.00
Regular grave openings Sundays and observed holidays-	\$950.00

Columbarium:

Single Nitche-	\$700.00
Double Nitche-	\$1,400.00

Nitche Opening:

Regular hours weekdays-	\$175.00
Saturdays and after 2:30 p.m. weekdays-	\$275.00
Sundays and observed holidays-	\$375.00

Nitche Engraving:

Basic-	\$125.00
Additional Information Added-	\$60.00

Regular DPW Hours:

May 1st thru Sept. 1st-Sept. 2nd thru Apr. 30th-Monday - Thursday 6:30am - 4:30pm Monday - Friday 7:00am - 3:30pm

City of Corunna Fee Schedule Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Police Services

Reimbursement for police services from drunk and/or drug impaired drivers (Fee set by State Law) \$150.00

<u>Offense</u>	Parking Fines	<u>Penalty</u>
	If paid within 72 hrs.	If paid after 72 hrs.
Parking too far from curb-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Obstructing traffic-	\$10.00	\$25.00
On sidewalk-	\$10.00	\$25.00
In front of drive-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Within intersection-	\$20.00	\$30.00
Within 15 feet of hydrant-	\$10.00	\$25.00
On crosswalk-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Within 20 ft. of crosswalk or		
15 ft. of corner lot lines-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Within 30 ft. of street side traffic		
signal or sign-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Within 50 ft. of railroad crossing-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Within 20 ft. of fire station entrance-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Within 75 ft. of fire station entrance		
on opposite side of street (sign required)-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Beside street excavation when traffic obstructed-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Double parking-	\$10.00	\$25.00
On bridge or viaduct-	\$20.00	\$30.00
Blocking emergency exit-	\$20.00	\$30.00
Blocking fire escape-	\$10.00	\$25.00
In prohibited zone (signs required)-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Wrong side of roadway-	\$10.00	\$25.00
Bicycle parking violation-	\$5.00	\$10.00
Parking in handicapped parking zone-	\$50.00	\$75.00
Overtime parking-	\$10.00	\$25.00

Online Accident Reports: \$17.00 per report

Police Reports: \$10.00 per report

In Depth Complaint with Photos: Minimum \$200.00

Court Ordered Preliminary Breath Tests: \$5.00 each

Corunna Community Center Private Event Open Bar Alcohol Permit: \$150.00 (no alcohol sales permitted)

Vehicle Impound Asset Recovery Fee: \$50.00

Vaping Under Age or On School Property (set by Ordinance):

First Violation - \$50.00 Second Violation - \$100.00 Third Violation - \$150.00

City of Corunna Fee Schedule Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Sewer Rates & Fees

Monthly Sewer Service Base Rate/Ready to Serve Charges:

Per Household Unit for Residence- \$12.15
Per Residential Equivalent Unit (REU) for each Non-Residential Customer- \$12.15

Sewer Commodity Rate with Meter:

Per Thousand Gallons- \$4.75

Monthly Sewer Commodity Rate without Meter: (Service where there is not city water or well meter)

Based on 8,000 gallons

Per Household Unit for Residence- \$38.00
Per Residential Equivalent Unit (REU) for each Non-Residential Customer- \$38.00

Monthly Sewer Capital Improvement Charge:

Per Household Unit for Residence - \$6.95
Per Residential Equivalent Unit (REU) for each Non-Residential Customer- \$6.95

REU Redevelopment Credit for Potential Development with On-Going Progress:

-Benefit to Utility System

-Benefit to Tax Base Max Credit - 75% for 12 months (3 month reviews)
-Significant Investment 50% for 3 months (3 month reviews)
-Avoid Service Disconnection 25% for 3 months (3 month reviews)

Miscellaneous Charges:

Late Penalty- 10% of Unpaid Balance

Delinquency Fee for Non-Payment:

Sewer Only Customers- \$100.00 each (For non-payment)
Sewer with Water Customers- \$50.00 each (For non-payment)

Property Tax Transfer Penalty- 10% of Unpaid Balance

Labor Charges:

Service During Regular D.P.W. Hours- \$70.00 per man-hour

Service Weekdays After Regular D.P.W. HoursService on Saturdays and SundaysService on Holidays\$95.00 per man-hour (two hour minimum per man)
\$95.00 per man-hour (two hour minimum per man)
\$120.00 per man-hour (two hour minimum per man)

Expenses: Includes Equipment Rental

Tap-In Charges for New/Expanded Property (1st REU, Plus 10% Each Additional REU - During Regular Business Hours):

4" Sewer Tap-6" Sewer Tap-8" Sewer Tap-8" Sewer Tap-\$3,000 + Street/Sidewalk/Yard Repairs \$3,500 + Street/Sidewalk/Yard Repairs

Tap-In/Re-Connect Charges for Former Property:

Lessor of: -Tap-In Charges for New/Expanded Property or

-Sewer Improvement + Sewer Base x REU's x Months Not Serviced

Other Charges:

All other charges shall include labor, expenses, and materials.

Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Water Rates & Fees

 Monthly Meter Charge:
 Meter Size:
 3/4" \$1.00
 4" \$15.00

 1" \$2.00
 6" \$25.00

 1½" - 3" \$10.00
 8" \$50.00

Monthly Water Service Base Rate/Ready to Serve Charges:

Per Household Unit for Residence- \$15.05
Per Residential Equivalent Unit (REU) for each Non-Residential Customer- \$15.05

Water Commodity Rate: Per Thousand Gallons-\$3.70

Monthly Water Capital Improvement Charge:

Per Household Unit for Residence- \$16.15
Per Residential Equivalent Unit (REU) for each Non-Residential Customer- \$16.15

REU Redevelopment Credit for Potential Development with On-Going Progress:

-Benefit to Utility System

-Benefit to Tax Base
-Significant Investment
-Avoid Service Disconnection

Max Credit - 75% for 12 months (3 month reviews)
50% for 3 months (3 month reviews)
25% for 3 months (3 month reviews)

Miscellaneous Charges:

Late Penalty- 10% of Unpaid Balance

Delinquency/Shut-Off Fee During Regular D.P.W. Hours:

Water Only Customers- \$100.00 each (For non-payment)
Water with Sewer Customers- \$50.00 each (For non-payment)

Property Tax Transfer Penalty
Bulk Water Rate Per 1,000 Gallons
\$6.00 + Labor & Expenses

Meter Replacement Charges Plus Labor & Expenses (1/4 hour minimum per man):

3/4" Meter-\$175.00 3" Meter-\$1.920.00 1" Meter-\$225.00 4" Meter-\$3.335.00 11/2" Meter-\$1,325.00 6" Meter-\$5,755.00 2" Meter-\$1.580.00 8" Meter-\$11.250.00

Labor Charges:

Service During Regular D.P.W. Hours- \$70.00 per man-hour

Service Weekdays After Regular D.P.W. HoursService on Saturdays and SundaysService on HolidaysService on Holidays\$95.00 per man-hour (two hour minimum per man)
\$120.00 per man-hour (two hour minimum per man)

Expenses: Includes Equipment Rental

Tap-In Charges for New/Expanded Property (1st REU, Plus 5% Each Additional REU - During Regular Business Hours):

Tap-In Charge (1" - 2" service)Tap-In Charge (3" service)Tap-In Charge (4" service)Tap-In Charge (6" service)Tap-In Charge (6" service)Tap-In Charge (8" service)
Tap-In Charge (8" service)
S1,500 + Street/Sidewalk/Yard Repairs
\$2,000 + Street/Sidewalk/Yard Repairs
\$2,250 + Street/Sidewalk/Yard Repairs

Tap-In/Re-Connect Charges for Former Property:

Lessor of: -Tap-In Charges for New/Expanded Property or

-Water Improvement + Water Base x REU's x Months Not Serviced

Service Line Freeze Charge: Contractual Service- Contra

Contractor's Hourly Rate

Corunna DPW- Labor & Expenses

Other Charges:

All other charges shall include labor, expenses, and materials.

City of Corunna Fee Schedule

Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Fire Protection Service Fees

Residential and Agricultural Premises, Airport Premises, Motor Vehicles, Aircraft, Recreational

Vehicles, Trailers, Powered and Non-powered Watercraft, Agricultural Machinery: \$500.00 (including water and cost of materials).

<u>Business, School, Church and Government Premises:</u> \$500.00 for the first hour or provision of fire protection services, actual cost of the provision thereafter (including water, manpower, emergency response vehicles, and cost of materials).

<u>Industrial Premises:</u> \$500.00 for the first hour or provision of fire protection services, actual cost of the provision thereafter (including water, manpower, emergency response vehicles, and cost of materials).

Non-Resident Service Fee: \$500.00 (including water, manpower, emergency response vehicles, and cost of materials).

False Alarms:\$300.00 and/or total costs incurred up to \$500.00Carbon Monoxide Alarms:\$300.00 and/or total costs incurred up to \$500.00Lift Assists:\$300.00 and/or total costs incurred up to \$500.00Bomb Threats:\$300.00 and/or total costs incurred up to \$500.00

Standard Fire Reports: \$5.00 per report

Fire Department Cost Recovery Fee Schedule

For emergency responses to emergency incidents, the fee schedule shall be the following:

 Aerial Quint:
 \$600.00/hr

 Squad Support Vehicle:
 \$250.00/hr

 Engine/Pumper:
 \$350.00/hr

 Tanker:
 \$275.00/hr

Fire Fighter Wage: \$18.00 for 1st hr/\$13.00 per hour thereafter

Fire Fighter Fully Equipped: \$50.00/hr
Administration Fee: \$50.00 is 550.00 is 550.00

Vehicle Fire: One Engine, One Tanker & up to 8 Fire Fighters

Extrication from Vehicles:

Accidents/Scene Clean Up/Stand-by:

Down Power Line:

Two Engines, One Support Vehicle & up to 10 Fire Fighters
One Engine, One Support Vehicle & up to 6 Fire Fighters
Two Engines, One Support Vehicle & up to 8 Fire Fighters

Illegal Fires:The actual cost as specified under "Expense of an Emergency Response"Bomb Threat:The actual cost as specified under "Expense of an Emergency Response"

Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022

Fees for Licenses

CATV:

Original license- \$100.00 <u>Metro Act Application Fee:</u> \$500.00

Annual fee- \$150 + 3% of Gross Sales

Peddler/Solicitor (Per Person/Individual): Food Trucks/Tent Sales (On Commercial Property):

 Per day \$20.00
 Per day \$20.00

 Per week \$50.00
 Per week \$50.00

 Per month \$75.00
 Bi-weekly \$75.00

One Time Zoning Fee- \$40.00 (per site)

Automobile Salvage Dealers:

Original license- \$100.00 <u>Used Auto Sales Annual Fee:</u> \$50.00

Renewals, annual fee- \$50.00

Garbage and Rubbish Collector Vehicle Fees:

Annual fee for:

Less than 12 ton vehicles with 1 garbage pickup day per week- \$75.00 Each additional pickup day- \$100.00

Notes: -Private backdoor pickup allowed with less than 12 ton vehicle only

-Service not allowed on Friday city curbside pickup day

-Allowing for deviations resulting from major holiday conflicts

Annual fee for:

Greater than 12 ton vehicles with 1 garbage pickup day per week-\$150.00

Each additional pickup day-\$200.00

One time extra pickup fee-\$15.00

Notes: -Greater than 12 ton vehicle not allowed for private backdoor pickup or alley

-Example would be for a dumpster or bulk item

Construction Roll Off Dumpsters (Business License):

Less than 12 ton vehicles: Greater than 12 ton vehicles:

 Per week \$10.00
 Per week \$15.00

 Per month \$25.00
 Per month \$50.00

 Per year \$250.00
 Per year \$500.00

Curbside Refuse Collection Fees:

Weekly Curbside Unlimited Cart Service (Bulk Item Included):

Per month- \$11.70

As Needed Bag Tag Service:

Per tag- \$2.00

Late Penalty: 10% of Unpaid Balance
Property Tax Transfer Penalty: 10% of Unpaid Balance

Third Party Curbside Refuse Collection Fees:

Actual cost of collection and an additional 20% or \$20, whichever is greater, and automatic enrollment in curbside (cart) pickup. *Items placed curbside by non-subscriber and/or unauthorized times or days.



City of Corunna Fee Schedule Adopted May 16, 2022 - Effective July 1, 2022



General Administrative Services

Copies: 8" x 11" (black & white standard size)- \$0.20 per side

8" x 14" (black & white legal size)11" x 17" (black & white tabloid)8" x 11" (color standard size)8" x 14" (color legal size)11" x 17" (color tabloid)\$0.25 per side
\$0.30 per side
\$0.40 per side
\$0.50 per side

Laminating Fee: 8" x 11" sheet- \$0.50 per sheet

Fax: \$0.20 per page

Notary Fee:

City Residents- \$5.00 per document Non-Residents- \$10.00 per document

Marriage by Mayor Fee: \$50.00

Returned Check Fee: \$25.00

FOIA Fee: Refer to FOIA policy mandated by the State of Michigan

General DPW Services

Brush Pick Up: \$70.00 + Labor & Expenses (Regular Business Hours - 1/4 hour minimum per man)
Weed Cutting/Lawn Mowing: \$300 + Labor & Expenses (Set by Ordinance - No Warning Required)

Weed Whipping: \$150.00 + Labor & Expenses

Snow and/or Ice Removal Charges After 24-Hour Warning is Given:

\$100 fine + Labor & Expenses (Set by Ordinance)

Labor Charges:

Service During Regular D.P.W. Hours- \$70.00 per man-hour

Service Weekdays After Regular D.P.W. HoursService on Saturdays and SundaysService on holidays\$95.00 per man-hour (two hour minimum per man)
\$95.00 per man-hour (two hour minimum per man)
\$120.00 per man-hour (two hour minimum per man)

Expenses: Includes Equipment Rental Fees and materials used

Other Charges:

All other charges shall include labor, expenses, and materials.

Regular DPW Hours:

May 1st thru Sept. 1st- Monday - Thursday 6:30am - 4:30pm Sept. 2nd thru Apr. 30th- Monday - Friday 7:00am - 3:30pm